RESOLUTION	NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) MWI SUBMERSIBLE ELECTRIC PUMP, FROM PSI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., ON BRAND NAME, SOLE SOURCE AND IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY, PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 2-844, 797(1), AND 2-797(4)(b) OF THE CODE ORDINANCES, IN A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$127,900.00; AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Section 2-796 of the Code of Ordinances requires competitive bidding for purchases or services in excess of \$50,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the purchase of one (1) MWI submersible electric pump pursuant to brand name specification provisions of the City of Key West Code of Ordinances, Section 2-844, is permitted; and

WHEREAS, City staff has determined MWI submersible electric pumps are a sole source product in this region and sold exclusively through PSI Technologies, Inc., pursuant to Section 2-797(1)(b) of the Code of Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager finds that exceptional circumstances exist to exempt this purchase of a MWI submersible electric pump from competitive bid requirements in the best interests of the City, based on availability of replacement parts and repair services, pursuant to Section 2-797(4)(b) of the Code of Ordinances; and

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the purchase of one (1) MWI submersible electric pump, from PSI Technologies, Inc., is hereby approved on a brand name basis, pursuant to Code of Ordinances Section 2-844; on a sole source basis, pursuant to Section 2-797(1); and in the best interests of the city, pursuant to Section 2-797(4)(b), in an amount not to exceed \$127,900.00.

Section 2: That this purchase is partially funded through the Stormwater Utility Fund, Renewal and Replacement, Account 4023803-5384600. A budget transfer in the amount of \$77,900.00, from Stormwater Utility Reserve Fund may be necessary.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting h	eld
this, 2025.	
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of Commission onday of, 2025.	the
Filed with the Clerk on, 2025.	
Mayor Danise Henriquez	
Vice Mayor Lissette Carey	
Commissioner Aaron Castillo	
Commissioner Monica Haskell	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Donald "Donie" Lee	
Danise Henriquez, MAYOR ATTEST:	
KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK	